

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Wood, Kenny, Merlino, Frasier and Dickinson

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH ADIRONDACK PARK LOCAL GOVERNMENT REVIEW BOARD FOR FUNDING OF OPERATING COSTS

RESOLVED, that Warren County continue the contractual relationship (the previous contract being authorized by Resolution No. 36 of 2013) with Adirondack Park Local Government Review Board, 117 Blythewood Island Road, P.O. Box 579, Chestertown, New York 12817, for Warren County's share of the actual cost of operation of the Review Board, for an amount of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$7,500), said funds to be expended from A.8026 470 - Adirondack Park Local Government Review Board - Contract, for a term commencing January 1, 2014 and terminating December 31, 2014, and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement in the form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that a report of activities of the Review Board shall be made annually to the Board of Supervisors of Warren County by February 1, 2015.